LM386
LM386 Low Voltage Audio Power Amplifier
General Description
The LM386 is a power amplifier designed for use in low volt- age
consumer applications. The gain is internally set to 20 to keep external
part count low, but the addition of an external resistor and capacitor
between pins 1 and 8 will increase the gain to any value up to 200.

 Small servo drivers
 Power converters
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LM386N-1 DIP-8 LM386-1 TUBE 2000pcs/box
LM386N-3 DIP-8 LM386-3 TUBE 2000pcs/box
LM386N-4 DIP-8 LM386-4 TUBE 2000pcs/box
LM386M-1/TR SOP-8 LM386-1 REEL 2500pcs/reel
LM386MM-1/TR MSOP-8 Z86 REEL 3000pcs/reel
DIP-8
SOP-8
MSOP-8
LM386
Equivalent Schematic and Connection Diagrams
DIP/SOP/MSOP
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Limits
(LM386N-1, -3, LM386M-1) 15V
Supply Voltage (LM386N-4) 22V
Package Dissipation (Note 3)
(LM386N) 1.25W
(LM386M) 0.73W